

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23380

Date response sent

10/02/23

Subject

IT Systems

Details of enquiry

- A. Please state the suppliers – and name of software used – for the following systems used by the trust (if applicable):
1. Cloud provider
 2. Robotic process automation system
 3. Payroll system
 4. Staff rostering system
 5. HR/workforce management system
 6. Financial management system
 7. Supply chain and inventory management system
 8. Barcode and scanning technology system provider
 9. Computer hardware provider (laptops, PCs, smartphones, tablets, iPads etc)
- B. Please state the expiry date for the trust's contracts with the suppliers referred to above for the systems in question

Response sent

1. Cloud provider
 - Microsoft Azure: expires 30/04/23
 - Isotomer expires 15/2/23
 - Small Worlders,. Expires 12/05/23
 - We also have dedicated software systems which are cloud hosted and support as part of the software contract with us.
2. Robotic process automation system
Not applicable – we do not have any RPA
3. Payroll system
 - a. Outsourced to Equinti ICS Ltd – contract expires August 2025
4. Staff rostering system
 - a. Not applicable. We do not operate a rota system.
5. HR/workforce management system
 - a. NHS National ESR system
6. Financial management system
 - a. All our Bought Ledger Activity is outsourced to NHS Shared Business Services. NHS Digital manages this contract, so we do not hold any start/end dates for this.
7. Supply chain and inventory management system

- a. We do not have these as dedicated systems. See above for Financial Management
 - 8. Barcode and scanning technology system provider
 - a. Not applicable. We do have any barcoding systems or equipment
 - 9. Computer hardware provider (laptops, PCs, smartphones, tablets, iPads etc)
 - a. Dell.
 - b. O2
- B. Please state the expiry date for the trust's contracts with the suppliers referred to above for the systems in question.**
This is all supplied above, as applicable.